Any such public liability policy shall have at least a One Million Dollars ($1,000,000.00)
single person limit with respect to bodily injury and property damage, a One Million Dollars
($ 1,000,000.00) limit per occurrence, a Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000) limit aggregate, and a Two
Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) minimum property damage limit.

Premiums for all insurance required to be carried by the Association shall be Common Expenses
of the Association. The policy may contain a reasonable deductible, and the amount thereof shall be
added as Common Expenses attributable to insurance premiums.

[...]

fail to comply with the following minimum requirements:

(a) Minimum Finished Floor Area.

The minimum finished floor area of each residence on any Lot shall be as
follows

(A) All one (l) story residences shall have a minimum finished floor
area of Three Thousand Two Hundred (3,200) square feet.

(B) All one and one-halt (l-ll2) story residences shall have a
minimum finished floor area of rhree Thousand Eight Hundred (3,800) square
feet.

(C) All two (2) story residences shall have a minimum finished floor
area of Three Thousand Eight Hundred (3,800) square feet.

(b) Requirements Applicable to all Residence Construction.

(l) Each residence on a Lot shall be required to have a full basement,
walkout or garden level lower floor.

(2) Each residence on a Lot shall be required to have an attached three-car